471
Cisco 700 Family
This chapter provides information on the Cisco 760 series and Cisco 770 series routers.
It is organized into the following sections:
• Product Overview
• Standard Features
• Hardware
• Software

NT-1
ISDN U
Cisco 700 Family
478
Figure 166 Cisco 775 Rear Panel
Figure 167 Cisco 776 Rear Panel
The Cisco 760 series and Cisco 770 series routers ship with all necessary software and
hardware, including power supplies and cables. Table 194 lists the product numbers you
can use to order Cisco 700 family routers and spare power supplies and cables. If a
product number ends with an equal sign (=), the item can be ordered only as a spare. If a
product number does not end with an equal sign, the item can be ordered as a spare or as a
configurable part of a system order.
Table 194 Cisco 700 Family Product Numbers
Description Product Number
Cisco 760 Series
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (North America) CISCO761-US
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, IP/IPX router (Net-3, Euro-ISDN, Austria,
Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Liechtenstein,
Luxembourg, Monaco, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and Switzerland)
CISCO761-CE
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, IP/IPX (UK and Hong Kong) CISCO761-UK
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Italy) CISCO761-IT
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Singapore) CISCO761-SG
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Australia) CISCO761-AU
Cisco 761Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Japan) CISCO761-JP
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (New Zealand) CISCO761-NZ
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Taiwan) CISCO761-TW
Cisco 762 Ethernet, ISDN NT1, and IP/IPX (North America) CISCO762
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (U.S. and Mexico) CISCO765-US
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Canada) CISCO765-CA
H
85
02
CONFIG

+5V ---1.5A +/-5%-30V--- 0.2A +/-25%
S
0 NT-1
ISDN U
ISDN S/T
10BASET CISCO 7762
3
4
Cisco 700 Family
479
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (NET-3, Euro-ISDN,
Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland,
Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Monaco, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and
Switzerland)
CISCO765-CE
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Netherlands and Korea) CISCO765-NL
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (UK, Ireland, Scotland,
and Hong Kong)
CISCO765-UK
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Italy) CISCO765-IT
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Singapore) CISCO765-SG
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Japan) CISCO765-JP
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (New Zealand) CISCO765-NZ
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Taiwan) CISCO765-TW
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Australia) CISCO765-AU
Cisco 766 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (U.S.) CISCO766-US
Cisco 766 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Canada) CISCO766-CA
Cisco 770 Series
Cisco 771 4-port Ethernet hub and ISDN BRI S/T router CISCO771
Cisco 772 ISDN BRI S/T, 4-port Ethernet hub, ISDN BRI U with NT-1 router
(North America)
CISCO772
Cisco 775 ISDN BRI S/T, 4-port Ethernet hub, and 2 POTS router (U.S. and
Mexico)
CISCO775
Cisco 775 ISDN BRI S/T, 4-port Ethernet hub, and 2 POTS router (Japan) CISCO775-JP
Cisco 775 ISDN BRI S/T, 4-port Ethernet hub, and 2 POTS router (Canada,
Netherlands, Taiwan, Singapore, Korea)
CISCO775-G1
Cisco 775 ISDN BRI S/T, 4-port Ethernet hub, and 2 POTS router (Europe,